COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SIERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
e fated) i@ Umen vs Fon + Pwgyr Caifr
NO. 6915k No. -5 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: SEPTEMBER 9, 2015 @ 9:00AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 5453, 'y
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s L7077

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OI' FTAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

(. A - z (\
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE q,déanjL
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s 5649, /7/?’__._“
LESS DEPOSIT: s 3007
DOWN PAYMENT: $

o
D
W,
~J
G
[
-

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

=

L

Plaintiff
MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNICN

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO

436 SEVENTH AVENUE
SUITE 2500
PITTSBURGH, PA 156219

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies

Crying Sale

Docketing

Lewy
Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund

Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services
Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies
Motary Fee

Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Delinguent Taxes

Distribution Costs

Recaording Fees

VS.

Defendant

=

JON CURRY, SR.
NANCY CURRY

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

293 QUARRY AVENUE, BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

~J

Wednesday, September 9, 201
2015CV10
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$24.00
$15.00
.5609.18
$10.00
$60.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$195.00
$10.00
$25.00
$6.50
$156.00
$140.00

$2,307.18

$

iy

$6,078.24
$6,078.24

68.00
$68.00

Grand Total:

$8,453.42

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sate.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_en_n_sylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



Brooklyn Hts 216 739 5100
iChicage 3127829676
Cincinnati 513 723 2700
Cleveland 216 685 1000

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., LPA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

&0 Years of Service.

Keri P. Ebeck
Partner
436 7™ Avenue, Suite 2500 Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412 338 7102 phone | 412 434 7959 fax
kebeckigweltman.com

Detroit 248 362 G100

Ft. Lauderdale 954 740 5200
Grove City 614 801 2600
Philadelphia 215 559 1500
Pittsburgh 2412 434 7955

‘Columbus 614 228 7272

wellman.com

September 9, 2015

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Rcal Estate Dept.

RE:  MC Federal Credit Union vs. Jon V. Curry, Sr and Nancy J. Curry
No. 2013-ED-64
WWR# 20701651

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please find enclosed two Realty Transter Affidavits.

Please list the Grantee on the Sheriff”s Deed as Members Choice Financial Credit Union, 230
Walnut Street, PO Box 329, Danville, PA, 17821. R

i

Please return the recorded sheriff’s deed in the cnv_élopo proyided.

If you should have any guestions, please feel free to cdntact_f:me al/ﬂT number listed above.

Very truly yours, j;‘i

e )

Keri P. Ebeck, Esf:uire /-

! /;""f

Enclosures :' / /



REY-183 £% (2-15)

REALTY TRANSFER TAX |sacmre oo oot ONLY

pennsylvania

Al e STATEMENT OF VALUE [
Bureau of Indlvidual Taxes Page Mumber
PO BOX 280603 . _

Harrishura, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the fuil value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is whelly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a S0V accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire (412) 434-7955
Mailing Address : City State | ZIP Code
436 7th Avenue, Suite 2500 (WWR# 20701 651) Pittsburgh PA 15218
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document 0% /09 X2015
Grantor(s}/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lesses(s) Telephone Number:
Columbia County Sheriff (570) 389-5622 Members Choice Financial Credit Unio | (570) 953-7458
Mailing Address Mailing Address
35 West Main Street 230 Walnut Street, PO Box 329
City State ZIP Code City State 2P Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Danville PA 17821
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
293 Quarry Drive Hemlock Twp
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Bloomsburg Area School District 18-07-022
D. VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Oy OoN e . .
1. Actual Cash Cansideration 2. Other Consideration 3, Total Consideration
§,453.42 +0.00 = 8,453.42
4, County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factar 6. Computed Value
42.701.00 x 3.60 = 153,722.60
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.
ia. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest In Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed
$ 153,723.60 100.00 % 100.00 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
O will or intestate succession,

{Name of Decedent} {Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust, Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the co wealth, the U.5. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liey of condemna-
tien. (If condemn on pr in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from r_nortgagcr to g.holder of a mortgage in default, (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.,)
Corrective or confirmatopy’deeq. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
Statutgry corporate Jc_onsolidat}t)n, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Othe_f(PIease exg_f%uin exemptj}ycmTed.)
IJ' A | .

/ i ;
Under pénalties of faw, I dec‘l?re that I havé exagnined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the lest of my knowledge and belief, it is trurcorrect and complete.

Signatugk of Correspofident ar Res;}énsible Party Date
: / / / 09/09/15

FA#‘URE 'I“;AfOMPLE}}!-f THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
!

000N OO DO

IN/THE RECORDER’'S REFUSAY TO RECORD THE DEED.
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of busincss at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice August 19, 26 and September
2, 2015 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place. and character of publication are
true,

il
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ..., 2-;" ........... day OEMWM L2045,
......... 9 ]M??)W

(Notary Public)

AN NOW,.iiiiiiiiiccc s, 2200, , | hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.........coovveeernnn, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS. C U f FVK{ _
NO.__ ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKLT/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFF. $ (95,0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 2

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPLR) $15.00

MILEAGE $ JO,°
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $6 ,«S‘O
NOTARY $ /5,00

[O]Al EEEEEEEEEELEEEEEEEE LT E GE%;(
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ | S0l 7
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

]OIAI EEEEEEEEESEEREEEEEEEEE] $[ﬂ3(‘/ Jg
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $ 0.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS >g 00

TOTAL *$******¥****$******** $ 7"5,

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ —
SCIIOOL DIST. 20 $ ,
DELINQUENT 20 $ ép’? ) Pl

'I‘O"I“AL*******************":** $ @78 34

MUNICIPAL FEES DUT::

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20§
TOTA]’ EEEE SR EEES L EEE EELE S $ -—0
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s / 200
MISC. $
$ e

TOTAL **% sk sk spstrforsofakaksx

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$ LS 34



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CVv10

W5

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
JON CURRY, SR. (et al}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/05/2015 10:52 AM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TQ LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE CCPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 293 QUARRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

PN e N fere

MICHAEL BEYER, DEPW

50 ANSWERS,

Tanelln T Chundiadaia

August 19, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal

Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public

Towm of Bloomshurg, Columbia County
My Commission Expirag Oct, 4, 2018

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this C
18TH day of AUGUST , 2015 C{JL,J". ig,,,q ‘}<Q,(Jy1q a,ma_ﬁ_/

Plaintiff Attorney: WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO 436 SEVENTHAVENUE SUJ’TE 2500, PJ’TTSB(%?GH PA 15219




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:11-AUG-15 FEE:$5.00

CURRY JON ¥V & NANCY J

283 QUARRY DRIVE

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
YEAR RBILL EROLL AMOUNT
2013 PRIM 3,151.04
2014 PRIM 2,779.28
TOTAL DUE

TAX CLATIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF:

CERT. NQ22464
DISTRICT: HEMLOCK TWP
DEED 0365-0718
LOCATION: 293 QUARRY DR BLOOMSBURG
FARCEBL: 18 -07 -022-00,000
————— PENDING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT
INTEREST CO8TS DUE
38,95 65.00 3,254 .99
38.97 D.00 2,818.25
$6,073.24
October , 2015

THIS IS TQ CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2014

Lun SUA

REQUESTED BY:



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Ve, Case Number

JON CURRY, SR. (et al.) 2015CV10

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category: Real Estate Sale - F’osting - Sale ' ' Zone:

Manner: ‘_% Not 'Spe'c':ifiéd > 7T Expires: Warrant:

Notes: SHERIFFSSALE R

Primary 353 QUARRY AVERGE™ T T e
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Other

0LADSLOZ

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Aternate e . . e Pate ;. } L . . , R
Address: ; ate : g “ﬁ . }j tme /b __‘5_ {f o

‘WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO 1412-434-7955

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

5181 Vd ‘DUNESINO0TE ‘INNIAY ANEVND €67

oo s @

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION Cace Number
JON CURRY, SR. (et ai.) 2015CV10

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/30/2015 04:00 PM - SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S
RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING
THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: JON CURRY, SR. AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE, P.O. BOX 380, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

.

MICHAEL BEYER DEPUTYd

S0 ANSWERS,

June 30, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

¥y Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this -
30TH day of JUNE . 2015 L(/(,'U g AL

Plaintiff Attomey: WELTMAN, WEINBERG & RE."S CO 436 SEVENTHAVENUE SUH/E 2500, P!TTSBL(BJEH, PA 15219




Breoklyn Hts 216 710 5100
Chicago 3132 782 9076
Cincinmati 513 723 2200
Cleveland 216 685 1000
Cotumbus 614 801 2600

Office of the Sheriff
35 West Main Street

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & BREIS Co., LPA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

8t Years of Service.

Amy L. Bloomer
Legal Assistant

436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2500, Pittsburgh. A 15219
412-338-7037 phone | 412-434-7959 lax
abloomerg@weltman.com
weltman.com

Fuly 06, 2015

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  MC Federal Credit Union v. Jon V. Cwiry, Sr. and Nancy J. Curry
Case No. 2015-ED-64
WWR No. 20701651

Dear Sir or Madam,

Detroit 248 362 6100

Ft. Launderdate 954 740 5200
Philadelphia 215 559 1500
Pittsburgh 412 434 7955

Enclosed please find the Lienholder Affidavit of Service as to the above-captioned matter.
Please file said affidavit(s) and return a time-stamped cover sheet(s) to our office in the enclosed self-
addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Best,

Q\' Y NIV

Legal Assistant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,
Plaintiff, NO: 2015-ED-64
Vs,

JON V. CURRY SR.
AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Defendants.
TYPE OF PLEADING:

LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of:

Plaintiff

Counsel or Record for this Party:

Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire

PA 1.D. No. 91298

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2500
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

WWR No. 20701651



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff, NO: 2015-ED-64

V5.

JON V. CURRY SR.
AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Defendants.

TYPE OF PLEADING:

LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of:

Plaintiff

Counsel or Record for this Party:

Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire

PA L.D. No. 91298

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2500
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

WWR No. 20701651



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL BIVISION

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff, NG: 2015-ED-64
VS,

JON V. CURRY SR.
AND NANCY I. CURRY,

Defendants.

LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire, who according

to law deposes and says that a copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale has been seryed on each of the following

Lienholders by Certificate of Mail on July 22, 2015. True and correct col}ies said certificates of mail are

WELTMA}}‘/éE BEKG &

attached hereto as Exhibit “A™.

IS¢ CO., L.P.A.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

This O day

Notary Pub(l{f: S~ N

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI
Wend NOTARIAL SEAL
_endy L. Gault, Notary Putsic
City of Pi}tsburgh. Allegheny County
My Commission Expires July 1= 018

WWR No. 20701651




EXHIBIT “A”

WWR No. 20701651
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=y UNITED STATES Cartificate Of
;' POSTAL SERVICE, Mailing

This Cartificata of Mailing provides avidencs ihat mad has ceen presented @ USPE® far mailing.
This fore may be used for domestic and Intamational mak.

To pay !se, afix stamps or
metet poslage hare,

Frams

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 ' o
B o o

_ Weltman, Weinberg & Reis, Co. Lt.}_)_'A.._ f’? : ?3
T 436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2500 T 7 HE

“ o onweaidn of PR
bl thance Tox Didsion
2.0. Bk 28060|
Harfisheg O& 17126

FS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-3G65

w—y UNITED STATES Certificate Of _
____j POSTAL SERVICE, Maiiling

This Certificale of Mailng provided evidencs 1hal mai hae cean pressnred i USPSE for madlng,
Tris form may be used lor comesilc and intermationad meil

mEler pasiaga nere.

Feoms:

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis, Co. L.P.A,
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2500
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Hrew ln(l(.._rwg Tax Cellec o

2 Fuena il Read _
- %'\umn&b-v&rg ey

Tai

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

ey UNITED STATES Certificate Of
; POSTAL SERVICE, Mailing

This Certificata of Mailing provides avidence 1hat mail hag besn presented o LSFS® farr -
This fore reay be used for domesto and intarnadaonal mad,

Frorm:

To pay fea, affx stames or
meter posiage hare,

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis, Co. LE.A.
~ 436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2500. -~ © T
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

o H&\\\&FKTW@ Mun}upaﬁ Pathecidag
20 Gieenalt Road /
%\oc\f\mhu.%. PR a5

FS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9665

& pay fee, aff stames ar I

To pay few. atha slamgs o
2

Mailinn

7 plovides evidence lhat mail has baen prasentad o USPS 1

This fatm may ba used for domestic and mg@rmatanal mail_

Fram:

Certificate Of

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE,

This Cerlificale of Maiil

=

1o pay tee, affix starnps ar
miler postage haje.

Mailing

4 pravides evidenca that mail has been prasunled tn USPS® for mailioyg.

This lonm may be used for domestic and inlorational iall,

Frai:

Certificate Of

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE,

This Cenlifiale of Mailin,

=)

(X

¢rs

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis, Co. LP.A,
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2500

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

iy

YL A
e it

Ncunants
}\

> _Tenaats, ;f Ci0eug
242 (e g e

: A3
P VIgis

B

b

Blosms ey

|

_ Weltman, Weinberg & Reis, Co. LPA.

436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2500

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

* Blosmevag Avea St Dishac

151~

728 East Fibbh Sheet

TG\)( (O\Tt"( ol

Bloomenug, P

T

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065
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V_ UNITED STATES Certificate Of
j POSTA L SERV]CE; Ma” n g mater posiage heca,

Thie Carificate of Mailing provides evidencs ihat mai had bsen presanted io LUSPS® far mailing.
fhz Ic:m sy ba Used iof domestc and Intematiamal sl

From:

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis, CoLPA;
- 436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2500

o Colunbie Tax Clopmn Huvea s
sk pMoun ST
o Styeet Lounty anex
Blecasug. PR IR

28 Forrmn 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-8065

b T UNITEDSTATES Certiﬁcat-e. Of Yo ooy fon. i ciarms o
} POSTAL SERVICE, Mailing  reiercasios ra.

This Certificate of Maiilng provices evidence that mai has been presented to USPS® for raillng.
This farm roay ba used for comests and intemationa mai.

Fram:

Weltman, Weinberg & Reis, Co. L.P.A.
436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2500
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

" Inherdnnee Tox Bureau =%
L pkesd Madn Sieeed b
%C@W\Sb\}dg O VSIS

PS Form 3817, Aprif 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-5065

F —y UNITEDSTATES CertificateOf _
: POSTAL SERV’CE;_ Mai“ng rrei&r?postlaga hara, -

This Cartficats of Malling provides avidence (hal mad has besn presented 1o USPS® for maiing,
This fortm rmay be used for domestic and intarnstionat mal,

Frora:
- . - ik P
Weltman, Weinberg & Reis, Co: LPA. i :
™ 436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2500 - S
— Pittsburgh, PA 15219 N e
A oo
'.é_'?-‘ b3

DG STC W ek oS
Y ANeEsE M an SAeee 4~
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P& Form 3817, Aprl 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-5065

To pay few. affix stampa or

Tu pay tea_ aifia starmps or

Maler poslags hare.

Certificate Of

UNITED STATES

POS

To pay lee, aliu stamps or

mather postaga here.

Mailing

Certificate Of
has been prosenlsd 1o USPS® gor mallina

TAL SERVICE,
g provides avdenca thal mai

UNITED STATES

POS

Mailing
5W for malir -

TAL SERVICE,

This Cantificale of Mailin
This &an may be used

From:

pravides evidence Ihat mail has been presentad lo USP

This ks may ba used for domeslic 2nd inlematianal niail

From:

-]

Thia Certificale of Mailiny

Tor damaslic and kkemalonal mail,

2500

Weliman, Weinberg & Reis, Co. L.P.A.

436 Scventh Avenue, Suite
Puitsburgh, PA 15219
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_ Weltman, Weinberg & Reis, Co. LP.A.,

436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2500

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNIQN
Vs, Case Number

JON CURRY, SR. (et al)) 2015CVv10

SERVICE COVER SHEET

IN¥dN320

Category: o

Manner: i< -dt”S”_;')'éc'iﬁé

Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

?L’@I& ,@.L_m ﬂ :_f |

}%J’L

wilahe

Name: C ANT '

Primary 293 QUARRY AVENUE  Adultin - :
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: .. . .. ... o T o

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

01LADS10Z

Phone: DOB: " Relation:

Alternate e pate:
Address: '

Phone: ~ Deputy:

gl
Name:  WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS

Date: , . LS dsT '
Time: A3 \OPT Y e
Mileage: ; ? '

Deputy: | 2 S I d

G181 ¥d 'DHNESWOO0TE 'INNIAV AHHVND €62

4. NC‘L #)Cﬂ’f/

o
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff,

V. NO: 2015-CV-10
JON V. CURRY SR. ADIS_ED (M
AND NANCY I. CURRY,

. Defendants, S e .
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO:

Jon V. Curry Sr. 293 Quarry Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Nancy J. Curry 1301 Freas Ave, Apt A

Berwick, PA 185603

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

on Sedqg!;;r q% aO’S at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time, the following

described real estate, of which Jon V. Curry Sr. and Nancy J. Curry are the owners or reputed
OWIErs:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JON V. CURRY SR. AND
NANCY J. CURRY OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF HEMLOCK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 293 QUARRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, DEED BOOK 365,
PAGE 718, PARCEL NUMBER 18-07-022.

WWR#20701651



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,
Plaintiff,
V. NO: 2015-CV-10

JON V. CURRY SR. ADIS - B ~ (M

AND NANCY J. CURRY,

__.__Defendants. S e
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE 61 3/ (_)J'j

TO: &)jb)' . gd’k

Jon V. Curry Sr. 293 Quarry Drive - )
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Q.Dlé

Nancy J. Curry 1301 Freas Ave, Apt A

Berwick, PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

on _&ﬂk_fﬁbk q% aOIS at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time, the following

described real estate, of which Jon V. Curry Sr. and Nancy J. Curry are the owners or reputed
OWnhers:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JON V. CURRY SR. AND
NANCY J. CURRY OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF HEMLOCK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 293 QUARRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. DEED BOOK 365,
PAGE 718, PARCEL NUMBER 18-07-022.
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BRI 2015 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
HEMLOCK TwWP FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2015 19571
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE]INGL PENALTY
Denise D Ottaviani GENERAL 42 71 5.491 39717 40528 445,81
116 Frosty valley Road SINKING 1 41.85 4270 46.97
Bloomsburg PA 17815 FIRE 1.65 69.05 70.46 77.51
: TWP RE 7.5 313.85 320.28 352.2¢
HOURSMARCH & APRIL. TUE & THUR 1PM TO 8P
JUNE 23,25 30 : 1 PM TO € PM
OR BY APPOINTMENT The discount & penalty 821.92 838.70 922.58
VIozm_mNO.NmA-ww._O have been _n.,mvn_”__mnma PAY THIS AMOUNT Agrii 35 ' June 30 ) June 30 .
for your convenience if paid an or before | If pard on or before | if paid after
. CNTY  Twp This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
CURRY JON V & NANCY J Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 201§
293 QUARRY DRIVE PARCEL: 18-07 -022-00.000
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 293 QUARRY DR
_ 2.44 Acres Land 7.440
! Buildings 35261
If you desire a receipt, sand a seif-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 42,701

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

2015 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE DATE 07/01/2015

BILLY 004330 TAXCOLLECTOR COPY

BLCOMSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT

FRFMLOCE TR DESCRIPTION

ASSESSMENT |

RATE

2% DIsC

FACE AMCUNT

I0% PENALTY

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
DENISE D OTTAVIANT

N A

Seal Estate

I
syem s,

A

43,82

s 1

o

27.5

Ln
LIl

.76

> LB

LR

PR

116 FROSTY VALLEY KO
BLOCMSRBURE, Fa 17815
Face Fenality gmHMMHU qmrH.d.H B L2750
FIRST INSTALIMENT 515.59 £19.55HOMESTEAD. REDUCTION ~4308
SECOND >15,.3% 571,85
THIRD INSTALLMENT 519.38 571 54l YARLE - NSSESSMENT 5I935

CURRY JON V & NANCY J

A PROPERTY DESCRIPTICN ACCT. 5536

I 293 QUARRY DRIVE PARCEL 18 7 0220000

., BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Sl TEXES BBCOME
292 QUARRY LR T440.00 .

0365-0718 35261, pgf] DFLINQUENT 120

T L 44 ncnme DAYS AFTER EILLING
£, R 3

o

NAME & ADDRESS CORRECTIONS REQUESTED.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Vs, Case Number

JON CURRY, SR. (et al.) 2015CVv10

SERVICE COVER SHEET

NOI “¥8 AMMND

Served:

Name:  JON CURRY, SR.

Primary 263 QUARRY DRIVE T it
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

0LADSLOZ

Atternate Dare: (::; j[)-u/ s . 6/&’[/')

Address: |
57[) B - . ) e . R .
Phone: L} /7((’ ‘/ A ; Deputy: \—{ : Mileage: . i

Date: . u < e S

Mileage: | }_

Depusty: q ’ | i (/ .
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Calumbia County
Calumbia County Sherff

ty
35 West Main Straet
PO Box 380
Eloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006600055 199

U3 SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

U
http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/4/2015



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff,

V. NO: 2015-CV-10
JON V. CURRY SR. ADIS-ED
AND NANCY J. CURRY,

- Defendants. L B S
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO:

Jon V. Curry Sr. 293 Quarry Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Nancy J. Curry 1301 Freas Ave, Apt A

Berwick, PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

on &dﬁ!ﬂb& q% 610 ’5 at 9;:00_a.m. Eastern Standard Time, the following

described real estate, of which Jon V. Curry Sr. and Nancy J. Curry are the owners or reputed
owners;

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JON V. CURRY SR. AND
NANCY J. CURRY QF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAIL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF HEMLOCK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 293 QUARRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. DEED BOOK 365,
PAGE 718, PARCEL NUMBER 18-07-022,

WWR#20701651



SHERIFF’S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Ve, Case Number

JON CURRY, SR. (et al.) 2015CV10

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estato Sale - Sale

Manner: NntSpecn‘?ed >

Category: Zone:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'

2 X¥YL1 ALNNOD VIGWNTOD

Name:  Columbia County Tax Office Served:

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 SJ/EWL’[ gmﬂ,} e

Phone:  570-389-5649
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Primary
Address:

Aternate e e e eoeee e Date:
Address:

Phone: _ Deputy: Mileage:

412-434-7955

Date: ! }

Time:
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Mileage: |
Deputy: o -
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

VE.

JON CURRY, SR. {et al.)

Case Number
2015CV10

Manner:

Notes:

Nama:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Category:

aI Estate Sale Sale Notlce N

728 E. 5TH STREET
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Address:

Phone:

Name:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

LOOMSBURG AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT-;

pos:

\WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO |

Zone:

HIS YIYUY S¥NESINOOTd

[N

e
Served: @
Adult In =
Charge:

Relation: 5;

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

MC FEDERAL CREBDIT UNIQN
Vs, Case Number

JON CURRY, SR. (et al.) 2015CV10

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : aI Estate Sale Sale

Manner:

Notes:

A3S 1YdIDINDN MOOTWAH

Name: Served:

g;l'_IEMLOCK MUNICIPAL SEWER COOPERA"_

Personally Ad _tln Char e- F‘osted Other

0LADSL0T

Primary 82 BUCKHORN ROAD  Aduitin

Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ; Charge:

Phone: Dos: Relation:

Altermate o Dt

Address: :

Phone: Deputy: L/ . Mileage:

Mileage: | s 5
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
vs. Case Number

JON CURRY, SR. (et al.) 2015CV10

SERVICE COVER SHEET

;_Real Est e Sale Sale Notn

Category: Zone:

Warrant:

Notes: f?IF’LAINTlFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Manner: Expires:

‘0 3SIN3A ‘INVIAVLLO

Name: enlseD Ottawanl Served: @aﬂy Adult ln Charge Posted - Oiher

Primary 116 Frosty Valley Road

: . Aduitin %
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: . f’”Sf_, ) Bzéjzﬁt/ldﬂu B
DOB: Relation: ——7—;.4 )( ;

0LADSLOT

Phone: ism 784-9310

Atormate { e o R T
Adress: | e Cofis” e 208

Phone: Deputy:

L}/ . Mileage:

;41 2-434- 7955

Name:

Date:

Time: ! ]

Mileage: ; -
Deputy: {

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
VS.
JON CURRY, SR. {et al.)

Case Number
2015CV10

Category: Real Estate Sa

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIF

Y CURRY

Name:

Address: APTHA
‘BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:  poB:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Sale - Sale Notice e
TR R Expires:

Primary 1301 FREASAVENUE B DAL

Zone:

AONVN ‘AYH¥MND

Warrant:

Served: { Personally - Aduit In Charge - Posted - Other
Charge:

0LADSLOT

Relation:

Date:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Vs,
JON CURRY, SR. (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV10

Category:

Manner:

Primary
Address: :2ND FLOOR

5§.Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone:

Alfternate ! o
Address: :

Phone:

Date:

Time:

N, WEINBERG & REIS CO

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Served:

Adult In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.
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PRESS #

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 06/04/15

ENTERPRISE

Account;

Name:

GCompany:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

AdID: 1038275
Description: Jon & Nancy Curry
Run Dates: 08/19/15 to 09/02/15
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 276
Blind Box:

Total Ad Cost $1,509.18
Amount Paid $0.00

Fublication

Start Stop Inserts Cost

Press Enterprise 08/18/1509/02/15 3 §1.,509.18
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV10

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, 1 will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 09, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS AND TRACTS OF LAND situate in Hemlock Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NG, 1:

BEGINNING at a point in the middle of Township Route No. 348, which point is the southwest corner of this tract and which point is
Narth 0 degrees 31 minutes 42 seconds East, 19822 feet from the Northwest corner of lands now or formerly of Larry R. and
Benedicta George, and which point is North 89 degrees 52 minutes 42 seconds West, 16.50 feet from an iron pin on the edge of
the right-of-way known as Township Route No. 346: THENCE along the middie of Township Route No. 348, North 00 degrees 31
minutes 42 seconds East, 202.45 feet to a point; THENCE through an iron pin on line, North 72 degrees 06 minutes 12 seconds
East, 147 88 feet to a point; THENCE North 28 degrees 13 minutes 48 seconds West, 170.00 feet to a point: THENCE South 80
degrees 46 minutes 12 seconds West, 105.33 feet through an iron pin on line to a point in the middle of Township Route No. 346,
THENCE along the middle of Township Route No. 346, North 17 degrees 53 minutes 48 seconds West, 31.68 feet to a peint;
THENCE along Township Route No. 348, North 31 degrees 58 minutes 41 seconds West, 17 43 feet to a

point; THENCE North 60 degrees 46 minutes 12 seconds East, 184 26 feet through an iron pin on line to a peint; THENCE South
33 degrees 25 minutes 54 seconds Fast, 162.84 feet to a point; THENCE South 18 degrees 07 minutes 54 seconds East, 143.73
feet to a point; THENCE South 13 degrees 21 minutes 03 seconds East, 214.40 feet to a point; THENCE North 88 degrees 52
minutes 42 seconds West, 285 61 feet through an iron pin on line to a point, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.044 acres and being designated as Lot No. 1 on a survey draft prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants
dated August 11, 1977, as revised September 20, 1977.

TRACT NO. 2.

BEGINNING at a point at the center of Township Route No. 346, which point is South 60 degrees 46 minutes 12 seconds Wast,
16.51 feet from an iron pin in place on the edge of said Township Route; THENCE North 60 degrees 46 minutes 12 seconds East,
105.33 feet through said iron pin on line 1o a point; THENCE South 29 degrees 13 minutes 48 seconds East, 170.00 feet to a point;
THENCE South 72 degrees 06 minutes 12 seconds West, 147 .66 feet through an iron pin on line to a point in the center of
Township Route No. 346, THENCE along the middle of Township Route No. 348, approximately 148 feet to a point, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING approximately 0.4 acres. The first three sides of the aforesaid description are taken from the draft of survey prepared
by the Orangeville Surveying Consultants and dated August 11, 1977, revised September 20, 1977. The Fourth line of said
premises is taken from the survey from which the prior Deed in the chain of title was prepared, which Deed is referred to in the
recital below.

Being Parcel No. 18-07-022

BEING the same premises which Jon V. Curry and Nancy J. Curry, his wife, by Deed dated May 2,1986, and recorded May 5, 1986,
in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia, Deed Book 365, Page 718, granted and conveyed unto
Jon V. Curry and Nancy J. Curry, his wife, Tenants by the Entirety, in fee.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 203 QUARRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 18-07-022

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JON CURRY, SR., NANCY CURRY in suit of MC
FEDERAL CREDIT UNION.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2015CV10 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPCRTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. [f proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
WELTM%\N, WEINBERG & REIS CO TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PITTSBURGH, PA 412-434-7955 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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FAX COVER PAGE

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., LPA

Kim Jones, Legal Assistant ITT

436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2500 | Pittsburgh, PA 15019 | Phone 412838 7108 | fax 412 434 7959 | Kjones@wehman.com

Date; June 4, 2015
To: Columbia County Sheriffs Office
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

RE: MC Federal Credit Union vg. Jon V, Curry Sr and Nancy Curry — Case No. 2015-CV-10

Attached please find the missing documents to completed the Writ of Execution packet for the above-referenced case.

If you have any questions, pleage feel free 1o contact me.

Respectfully Yours,
Kim M. Jones
(412) 338-7108

Confidentality Nodce

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain econfidential information belonging to the sender which is legally privileged. Thig
information is intended cnly for the use of the individual ar entity named above, If you are not the intended reciplent, you are hereby notified that
diselosure, copylng, distribution or the taking of any action in relisnce on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If vou have
received thiz telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone to arrange for return of the original documents to us.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA. COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,
Plaintiff,
v, NO: 2015-CV-10

JON V. CURRY SR.
AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned is the duly authorized agent and/or attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter
and states as follows:

Affiant states that the within Affidavit is made pursuant to and in accordance with the
Servicemembers® Civil Relief Act (SCRA), 50 U.S.C. App. 521.

Affiant further states that based upon investigation it is the affiant’s belief that the Jon V. Curry,
Sr. and Nancy J. Curry are not in the militery service.

Affiant further states that this belief is supported by the attached certificate from the Defense
Manpower Data Center (DMDC), which states that the DMDC does not Ppossess any information
indicating that the below individual is in the military service:

Jon V. Curry Sr. 293 Quarry Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Nancy J. Curry 1301 Freas Ave, Apt A
Berwick, PA 18603

Affiant further states that the averments contained herein are true and,cprret # the best of
Affiant’s knowledge, information and belief and that these avcgﬁqnfs ¢ mafe sgbject to the
penalties of 18 Pa C.8,A, §4904 relating to unsworn falsification.fo apthorifies:

S A
£ ’ r . ’ ¢
it - e
Kepi,P. E‘t;;ck, Egquire y
Sworn to and subscribed before me Yy ;

this_ 7 dayof _ Jene  omys, E//:'f y”

G / s
Nofary Public el

NOTARIAL SEAL
Wayne A Jones, Notary Public
City of Plitsbugh, Altagheny County
My Commizsion Explres .June 20, 2018
ANEER, BOCTATIUN OF HOTAR 8

WWRH#H
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Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

¥ Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: CURRY SR

First Name: JON

Middle Name; V

Active Duty Status As Of: Jun-04-2015

Reauits ax of : dun-04-2015 055938 AM

SURA R0

Gin Actlvg Duty On Actva Duly Stalus Jate
Active Duty Skart Daia Aclive Dty End Cmler S!:tus Servica Comperent
. o 'm e 2 R S
NA wa_ G R SN g nA
= N —
This rasp il naﬂvecf swmoq g i,
e g, T l N
& . :. .
' LA Agilve DUWWIHIHSG? Days of Acva Duty Sietuz Date
Acllve Duly Start Deta Eanvize Componem
b fa) NA
This reep
The Maedrdar or HistHes Unit Was Nollied of @ Futura cn-ug 10 Acts Duty an Active Duty Bmius Dalg
Crder Noufcatlon Slart Oais Lrdar NoAncetien Erd Daln Blaa Sorvics Companeant
NA 3 nu.-'r';"""" : I ;'Wﬂa [T
' - r N,

rrny. Mavy, Marine Carpa, Air Force, NOM Publie Herlth, and

Coest Guard). This statue Includes infonmation an a Servicemembar or his.fher unn recelving notlfiatien of future orders ta repert for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixen, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Dala Canter
4800 Mark Cantar Drive, Sulte D4E25

Ariinglan, VA 22350
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The Defense Manpowar Data Canter {OMDC) Is an arganization of the Departmant of Defense {DoD) that maintaing the Defensa Enroliment and Ellglblitty
Raporting System (DEERS) databaaa which i8 the offictal source of data on aligibility for military medical care and other aligibillty systems.

The DoD strongly aupporie the enforcement of the Seyvicemembers Givit Raliaf Act (30 USC Apr. § 501 ot seq, as amended) (SCRA) {farmeily known as
the Soldiers’ and Sallors' Civd Rellaf Aot of 1840). DMDG has issued hundreds of thavaands of "does nol poseess any informatlen indicating that the
individual ia curently on activa duty” reapunses, and has experiancad anly a small ecror rate. |n the event the Individual refarenced above, or any family
membar, friend, or repregentative assarta in any manner that the individusl wes on active duty for tha activs duty status data, or is olherwise entitlad 1o the
protections of tha SCRA, you afé strongly encouraged to obtaln further varification of the person’s statua by contacting that peveon'a Service via the
"defenselink.m!” URL: hitpciiwww.defenselink.ollHug/oia/P COOS LOR himl. tf you have evidence the person waa on sctive duty for the eclive duty status
data and you fall to abtain thiz additionsl Service veriflcation, punitive provislons of tha SCRA may be lnwveked against you, See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This responss reflecta the following information: (1) The individual's Activa Duly status on the Active Duty Status Date (2} Whsthar the Individual 1efl Active
Duty status withln 387 dayn preceding the Active Duty Steluz Date (3) Wnethar tha individual or hisfher unit received early notification 1o repert for actlve
duty an the Actlve Duty Staiua Data.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty sletus as reported |n this cerlificats is defined in accardanca with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prier to 2010 only same of the active duty parioda leas
than 30 consacutive days In length ware avatlable. In the case of a member of the Nadonal Guard, this includes service undar a call 1o sclive service
authorized by tha Preaident or the Secratary of Dafanss under 32 USG § 502(f) for purpos es of responding {o a natlona) omesgency declared by the
Presidemt and stipporied by Federal funds. Al Active Gusrnd Reserve {AGR) members myst be assigned against an authorized mobilization powition in tha
unit they suppont. This includes Mavy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Acflve Rasarva (ARs] and Coast Guerd Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAS). Astive Duty slelue also applias to & Uniformed Service mermbar who is gn active duty cammissionad officer of tha U.S.
Publlc Haalth Sarviee gr the Nationat Oceanic and Atmospheric Adminkstration {NOAA Commisslanad Carpa).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage undar tha SGRA is broader in SoMe cases and inciudes some categorlas of parsons on acfive duty far purpoese of the SCRA who would nol be
reporied as on Active Duty undar this certificats. SCRA protestiona ere for Tifle 10 znd Tlta 14 sctiva duly reconds for all the Uniformed Services periode.
Tile 32 perinds of Active Duly are nat savered by BCRA, as deflnad In actordance with 10 USC § 101{d){1}).

Many times orders ara amandad to extend the pevlod of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons sesking to rely on thle websie
ecarification should chack to make aure tha orders on which SCRA proiaclions are based havs not been amended to extend 1he incluaive detes of sacvice.
Furihermore, some protections of the SCRA may extand fo persong who have racelved crders to report for active duty or to be Inductad, but who hava nat
actually bagun activa duty of aclually reponted for induction. The Last Date on Activa Duly entry Is Impertani becsusa & number of protestions of the SCRA
extend beyond the 1ast dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this cenifiaats are urged to seek qualitied iegal caunaal ta ensure that all Aghts guaranteed to Servica membars under tha SCRA
are protectad

WARNING; This certificate wae providad bassd on & last name, SSN/dste of birth, and actve duly status date pravided by the raquester. Providing
arroneous infrmetion will cause an arroneous cerificate to ba provided.

Certificate |D: 17RO08FEU12BEAQ
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WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., LPA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

B0 Years of Seivioe,

Brooklyn Bts 216 739 5100 Dratrolt 248 362 6100
Chicage 312782 0676 - Ft. Landexdale 4954 740 5300
Cindinnati 513 723 7200 Keri P. Ebeck Grove Gty 614 Boi 2600
Clevelsnd 316 685 1000 " Partner Philadeiphia 215 569 1500
Coluabus 614 228 7272 436 7V Avenue, Suite 2500 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Piteaburply 412 434 7955
412 338-7102 phone | 412 434 7959 fax
kebeck@wehman.com
weltman,com
MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,
Plaintiff,
V. NOQ: 2015-CV-10

JON V. CURRY SR.
AND NANCY I. CURRY,

Defendants.

DIRECTIONS TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLEASE POST THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 293 QUARRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815 WITH THE HANDBILL OF SALE.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any dcputy sheriff lcvy g upon or attaching any property under

within may leave same without a watchman, in custody of w vcr is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on th part of su /?ﬁcputy or the sheriff to any
o

plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any w?m? 7711&111?5 sale thereof.

WWR#
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WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., LPA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

80 Years qf Service.
Brooklyn Hts 216 739 5100 Keri P. Ebeck Dretroit 248 362 100
Chicago 312 782 9676 Partner . Lauderdsale 954 740 5200
Cincinnati 5137232200 436 7 Avenue, Suite 2500 Pittsburgh, FA 15219 Grave City 614 81 2600
Clevelamd 216 685 1000 412 338-7102 phonc | 412 434 7959 fax Philadelphia 215 599 1500
Columbug 614228 7272 kebeck@weltman.com Pitisburgh 412 434 7955
weltman.com
MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,
Plaintiff,
V. NO: 2015-CV-10

JON V, CURRY SR.
AND NANCY J, CURRY,

Defendants.

DIRECTIONS TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLEASE SERVE NANCY J. CURRY OR ADULT IN CHARGE WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE AT
1301 FREAS AVE, APT A, BERWICK, PA 18603,

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
within may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the'past of such deputy or the sheriff to any
plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any su befope sheriff’s sale thereof.

-

ey férfPlai ﬂ:' l
. Ete k, EgQuire
einferg & Reis Co,LPA
e 2500
, PAf15219

Phone: 412-434-7055
1 4122434-7959

WWR#



JUN/04/2C15/THY (9

Brooklyn Btx 216 739 si00
Chicago 312 78z 9676
Cincinnatl 533 723 2200
Cleveland z16 685 1000
Columbus 614 228 7272
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WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., LPA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
80 Years of Service.

Keri P. Ebeck
Partner
436 7* Avenue, Suite 2500 Pintsburgh, PA 15219
412 338-7102 phone | 412 434 7959 fax
kebeck @weltman.com

oy v
—
[t ]
[}

Detroit 748 362 6100

Ft. Lauderdale 954 7540 5200
Grove City 614 Ho1 2600
Philadelphia 215 599 1500
Pittsburgh 412 434 7955

wealtman.com

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,
Plaintiff,
V. : NO: 2015-CV-10

JON V. CURRY SR.
AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Defendants.

DIRECTIONS TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLEASE SERVE JON V. CURRY SR. OR ADULT IN CHARGE WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE AT
293 QUARRY DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

WAIVER OF WAT

evepAs fourd i possession, after notifying
such person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the P ch deputy or the sheriff to any

plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any /mcp pro bef r?)?iff’ s sale thereof.
J f /
/
/

4
i -,
ey fof Plaintiff 4
{(’f P‘.?ck, Ezqui
Veltmany Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A.

'
/7 y/d
6 7" Lve, Suite 2500
ittsbuygh, PA 15219
hone: 412-434-7955
Fax: 412-434-7959

WWR#



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintitf,

V. NO: 2015-CV-10
JON V. CURRY SR. AOIS_ED (4
AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Defendants.

NOTICE QF SHERIFE'S SATE OF REAL ESTATE

TO:

Jon V. Curry Sr. 293 Quarry Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17813
Nancy F. Curry 1301 Freas Ave, Apt A

Berwick, PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common FPleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

on 8?9}0‘(\&:* q% (90 IS at 9:00_a.m. Eastern Standard Time, the following

described Teal estate, of which Jon V. Curry Sr. and Nancy J. Curry are the owners or reputed
owners:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JON V, CURRY SR. AND
NANCY J. CURRY OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF HEMLOCK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 293 QUARRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. DEED BOOK 365,
PAGE 718, PARCEL NUMBER 18-07-022.

WWR#20701651



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of
MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff,

v, NO: 2015-CV-10

JON V. CURRY SR.
AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Defendants.

at Execution Number 2015-CV-10 in the amount of $189,231.98, with appropriale continuing
interest, attorneys fees, and costs as set forth in the Praccipe fg;_'__Writ of Exe_cq_ti_c_)_n.

Claims against the property must be filed with the Sheriff before the above sale date.
Claims to procecds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution,

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty
(30) days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is
filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

The Writ of Exccution has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. [t may
causc your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LEAWYLER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

OR

PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 186
HARRISBURG, PA 17108
(717) 692-7375
You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff’s Sale and the loss of your property. In
order to exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary.

WWR#20701651



You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the sale
occurs, a petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or
objection within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Morigage Foreclosure and
Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a
petition with the court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the
defense on time. if the judgment is opened, the Sheriff’s Sale would ordinarily be delayed
pending a trial of the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the mortgage or
judgment.

You may also have the right to have the judgment siricken if the Sheriff has not made a
valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered
before twenty (20} days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right you would
have to file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the
Sheriff’s Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution of service or demonstrate any
oftiér legal or equitable right. Al Rt

YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE SHERIFE'S SALE SET
ASIDE IF THE PROPERTY IS SOLD FOR A GROSSLY INADEQUATE PRICE OR, IF
THERE ARE DEFECTS IN THE SHERIFF’S SALE. TO EXERCISE THIS RIGHT, YOU
SHOULD FILE A PETITION WITH THE COURT AFTER THE SALE AND BEFORE THE
SHERIFF HAS DELIVERED HIS DEED TO THE PROPERTY. THIEE SHERIFF WILL
DELIVER THE DEED IF NO PETITION TO SET ASIDE THE SALE IS FILED WITHIN
TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE WHEN THE SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION IS FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS, CO., L.P.A.

)

& Reis@o., [.P.A.

Pittsbupgh, PA A 5219
412-434-7955

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT
AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THA'T PURPOSE,

WWR#E20701651



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MC FEDERAIL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff,
V. NO: 2015-CV-10
JON V. CURRY SR. ADIS-ED o4
AND NANCY J. CURRY,
Detendants.
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )
MC Federal Credit Union, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property of Jon V. Curry Sr. and Nancy J. Curry, located at 293 Quarry Drive, Bloomsburg, PA,

17815 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JON V. CURRY SR. AND
NANCY J. CURRY OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE TFOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF HEMLOCK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 293 QUARRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. DEED BOOK 365,
PAGE 718, PARCEL NUMBER 18-07-022.

1. ‘The names and addresses of the owners or reputed owners:
Jon V. Curry Sr. 293 Quarry Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Nancy J. Curry 1301 Freas Ave, Apt A
Berwick, PA 18603
2. The names and addresses of the Defendants in the judgment:
Jon V. Curry Sr. 293 Quarry Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WWR#20701651



Nancy I. Curry

1301 Freas Ave, Apt A
Berwick, PA 18603

The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record

lien on the real property to be sold:

MC Federal Credit Union

(Plaintif)

The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record;

MC Federal Credit Union

(Plaintiff)

The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property

and whosc interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

The name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia Tax Claim Bureau

Inheritance Tax Burcau

Domestic Relations

Pennsylvania Department of Revenuc

Pennsylvania Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of PA

Hemlock Township Tax Collector

11 West Main Street
Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17022-1230

Department 280948
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Inheritance Tax Division
P.O). Box 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

26 Firehall Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WWR#20701651



Hemlock Township Municipal Authority 26 Firehall Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bloomsburg Area School District Tax Collector 728 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenants/Occupants 293 Quarry Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

The information provided in the foregoing Affidavit is provided solcly 1o comply with
the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.1 and it is not intended 1o be a comprchensive
abstract of the condition of the title of the real estate which is being sold under this execution.
No person or catity is entitled to rely on any statements made herein in regard to the condition of
the titlc of the property or to rely on any statement herein in formulating bids which might be
made at the sale of the property.

[ verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true a rrect to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. [ understand that fa]g_’e’ stagtements herein arc made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworp’j’fal fiwatign to authorities.

¢ -

Keri P/Lbe
v/

: ., Esquufe
Attogheysfor Plaingifl ’j
Sworn to and subscribed before me |
this _Z& day of ‘{’%r;/ , 2015,

Z . / ;.4 .
ic

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
) Wayns A, Jonas, Notary Puhlig
City of Pittshurgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires June 29, 2618
. Bt

WWR#2(0701651



Brooklyn Hts 216 739 5100
Chicago 312 782 9676
Cincinnati 513 723 2200
Cleveland 216 &35 1000
Columbus 614 228 7272

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., LPA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

86 Years of Service,

Keri P. Ebeck
Partner
436 7" Avenuc, Suite 2500 Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412 338-7102 phone{ 412 434 7959 fax
kebeck@weltman.com
weltman.com

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff,

V.

JON V. CURRY SR.
AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Defendants.

NO: 2015-CV-10

AOVS-E0D -\oH

Detroit 248 362 6100

Ft. Lauderdale 954 740 5200
Grove City 614 801 2600
Phitadelphia 215 505 1500
Pitesburgh 412 434 7058

DIRECTIONS TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLEASE SERVE JON V. CURRY SR. OR ADULT IN CHARGE WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE AT
293 QUARRY BRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

Very Truly Yours,

Keri P. Ebeck,

WWR#20701651



Brooklyn His 216 739 5100
Chicage 312 782 9676
Cincinnatl 5137232200
Cleveland 216 685 1000
Columbus 614 228 7272

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., LPA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

& Years of Service.

Keri P. Ebeck
Partner
436 7" Avenue, Suite 2500 Pitisburgh, PA 15219
412 338-7102 phone | 412 434 7959 fux
kebecki@weltman.com
welirman, com

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff,
v. NO: 2015-CV-10
JON V. CURRY SR. AT - DM

AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Defendants.

PLEASE SERVE NANCY J. CURRY OR ADULT IN CHARGE
1301 FREAS AVE, APT A, BERWICK, PA 18603,

Petroit 248 362 6100

Ft. Lauderdale g54 740 5200
Grove City 614 801 2600
Philadelphia 215 509 1500
Pittsburgh 412 434 7955

DIRECTIONS TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

I'I'TI THE NOTICE OF SALE AT
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Brooklyn His 216 736 5100
Chicago 312 782 9676
Cincinnati 5137232200
Cleveland 216 685 1000
Columbus 614 228 7272

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS Co., LPA

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

&0 Years of Serviee.

Keri P. Ebeck
Partner
436 7™ Avenue, Suite 2500 Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412 338-7102 phonc | 412 434 7939 fax
kebeckgdweltman.com
weltman.com

MC FEDERAIL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintift.
v. NO: 2015-CV-10
JON V. CURRY SR. AOES - B - (o4

AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Defendants.

Detroft 248 362 6100

Ft. Lauderdale 954 740 5200
Grove City 614 801 2600
Philadelphia 215599 1500
Pittsburgh 412 434 7955

DIRECTIONS TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLEASE POST THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 293 QUARRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA

17815 WITH THE HANDBILL OF SALE.
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

NO. _ 2015-CV-10

AOIS B -l

VS.
JON V. CURRY SR,

AND NANCY J. CURRY WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
17O THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JON V. CURRY SR. AND NANCY J.
CURRY OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAIL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
HEMLOCK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING
ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 293 QUARRY AVENUE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 178135, DEED BOOK 365, PAGE 718, PARCEL NUMBER 18-07-022

Amount Due $189.231.98
Interest From to $
Total $189,231.98 Plus costs.

Bosbono, 1 Siiodih

Dated - 315 Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court

of Columbia Cou P
E_—"i‘s;}i%’l oL LICTK 0? gév.%ouﬁa

My, Com. Ex. Ist Monday in 2016
(SEAL) By: Kok Sa, N s aasen
J Depury

WWR#207G1651



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA

NO. __20]5-CV-10

s AOIS-ED (gt

JON V. CURRY SR.

AND NANCY J. CURRY WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYL.VANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
scll the following described property (specifically describe property below):

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JON V. CURRY SR. AND NANCY J.
CURRY OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE TOWNSHIP OF
HEMLOCK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING
ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS 293 QUARRY AVENUE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. DEED BOOK 365, PAGE 718, PARCEL NUMBER 18-07-022

Amount Due $189.231.98
Interest From to 3
Total $189,231.98 Plus costs,

. Doaabana N Slisedh
Dated L-3118 Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
Lol GanREd courts
Wty Com. Ex. {st Monday in 2016
\

(SEAL) By: M—M@J £ Bruen
Deputy

WWR#20701651



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

First Name: JON
Middle Name; V
Active Duty Status As Of. May-29-2015

Report

it to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Results as of | May-29-2015 08:21:49 AM

SCRAZD

On Active Duty On Active Dutly Status Date

Activa Duty Stan Date

Active Duty End Date Status

Service Componant

M

NA L Ce . No

MA

This response reflacts the individuals’ actve duty statrs based on tha Active Duty Status Date

Laft Aclive Duty Wilhin 387 Days of Aclve Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date Active Duty End Dats Stalug Service Component
NA M L T NA
This response reflects whera the individuai lefi active duly status within 367 days pr ing the Active Duty Siatus Date

The Member or His/Her Linit Was Wotifed of a Future CalkUp to Active Duly on Active Duty Status Date

Order Motifcation Start Date

Chrdder Motificalion End Data Status

Service Component

Na

NA Wo .. -

A

This respense reflects whethar the individual ot histher, unil has received early nolificatidifto rapart for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, basecLon the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard). This status includes information on @ Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

h el 1

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Centar Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlingtan, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligihility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "dees not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. in the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, fliend. or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink. mil" URL: hitp:/itwww._defenselink. mitfag/pis/PCOOSLDR himl, If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following informatior: (1)} Fhe individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual |eft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods fess
than 30 consecutive days in fength were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purpos es of responding to a national ermergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. Al Active Guard Reserve (AGR} members must be assigned against an authorized mebilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmaspheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 pericds of Active Duty are not cavered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d}{1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA, protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification shauld check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of senvice.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders 1o rapart for active duty or to be inductad, but wha have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The tast Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend bayond the fast dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This cenificate was provided based on a last name, 3SN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
errongous information will cause an erroneaus certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: P7TAB41AA71FCR50



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff,

v. NO: 2015-CV-10

. |

JON V. CURRY SR, AT Do
AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN PIECES, PARCELS AND TRACTS OF LAND situate in Hemlock
Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. 1;

BEGINNING at a point in the middle of Township Route No. 346, which point is the southwest
corner of this tract and which point is North ¢ degrees 31 minutes 42 seconds East, 198.22 feet
from the Northwest corner of lands now or formerly of Larry R. and Benedicia George, and
which point is North 89 degrees 52 minutes 42 seconds West, 16.50 feet from an iron pin on the
cdge of the right-of-way known as Township Route No. 346; THENCE along the middle of
Township Route No. 346, North 00 degrees 31 minutes 42 seconds East, 202.46 fect to a point;
THENCE through an iron pin on line, North 72 degrees 06 minutes 12 seconds East, 147.66 fect
to a point; THENCE North 29 degrees 13 minutes 48 seconds West, 170.00 feet to a point;
THENCE South 60 degrees 46 minutes 12 seconds West, 105.33 feet through an iron pin on line
to a point in the middle of Township Route No. 346; THENCE along the middle of Township
Route No. 346, North 17 degrees 53 minutes 46 seconds West, 31.68 feet to a point; THENCE
along Township Route No. 346, North 31 degrees 59 minutes 41 seconds West, 17.43 feet 10 a
point; THENCE North 60 degrees 46 minutes 12 seconds East, 184.26 feet through an iron pin
on line to a point; THENCE South 33 degrees 25 minutes 54 seconds East, 162.84 feet to a point;
THENCE South 19 degrees 07 minutes 54 seconds East, 143.73 feet to a point; THENCE South
13 degrees 21 minutes 03 seconds East, 214.40 feet to a point; THENCE North 89 degrees 52
minutes 42 seconds West, 295.61 feet through an iron pin on line to a point, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.044 acres and being designated as Lot No. 1 on a survey draft prepared by
Orangeville Surveying Consultants dated August 11, 1977, as revised September 20, 1977,

TRACT NO. 2;

BEGINNING at a point at the center of Township Route No. 346, which point is South 60
degrees 46 minutes 12 seconds West, 16.51 feet from an iron pin in place on the edge of said
Township Route; THENCE North 60 degrees 46 minutes 12 seconds Fast, 105.33 feet through
said iron pin on line to a point; THENCE South 29 degrees 13 minutes 48 seconds East, 170.00
feet to a point; THENCE South 72 degrees 06 minutes 12 seconds West, 147.66 fect throu gh
an iron pin on line to a point in the center of Township Route No. 346: THENCE along the
middle of Township Route No. 346, approximately 148 feet to a point, the place of
BEGINNING.

CONTAINING approximately 0.4 acres. The first three sides of the aforesaid description are
taken from the draft of survey prepared by the Orangeville Surveying Consultants and dated

WWR# 20701651



August 11, 1977, revised September 20, 1977. The Fourth line of said premises is taken {rom the
survey from which the prior Deed in the chain of title was prepared, which Deed
is referred to in the recital below.

Being Parcel No. 18-07-022

BEING the same premises which Jon V. Curry and Nancy J. Curry, his wife, by Deed dated May
2, 1986, and recorded May 5, 1986, in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for the County
of Columbia, Deed Book 365, Page 718, granted and conveyed unto JQH*}V' Curry and Nancy J.
Curry, his wife, Tenants by the Entirety, in fee. / S

‘/ . : : '
. //"/ e e .. /
Keri &/ Ebecl, Esquire /
Attgyhey for/Plaintiff
// |
//

WWR#20701651



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PILEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff,
v. NO: 2015-CV-10
JON V. CURRY SR. AOVS B - o~

AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Defendants.

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JON V. CURRY SR. AND
NANCY ). CURRY OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN TIHE
TOWNSHIP OF HEMLOCK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA, HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 293 QUARRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, DLEED BOOK 365,
PAGE 718, PARCIEL NUMBER 18-07-022.

WWR#207016351]



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,
Plaintiff,
v, NO: 2015-CV-10

JON V. CURRY SR, A0S - ED-oN

AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

)
)} SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

MC Federal Credit Union, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date of the
Praecipe for the Writ of Ixecution was filed the following information concerning the real
property of Jon V. Curry Sr. and Nancy J. Curry, located at 293 Quarry Drive, Bloomsburg, PA,

17815 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JON V. CURRY SR. AND
NANCY J. CURRY OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
TOWNSHIP OF HEMLOCK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 293 QUARRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. DEED BOOK 363,
PAGE 718, PARCEL NUMBER 18-07-022.

1. The names and addresses of the owners or reputed owners:
Jon V. Curry Sr. 293 Quarry Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Nancy J. Curry 1301 Frcas Ave, Apt A
Berwick, PA 18603
2. The names and addresses of the Defendants in the judgment:
Jon V. Curry Sr. 293 Quarry Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WWR#20701651



.tAa

Nancy J. Curry

1301 Freas Ave, Apt A
Berwick, PA 18603

The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record

lien on the real property to be sold:

MC Federal Credit Union

(Plaintiff)

The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

MC Federal Credit Union

(Plaintiff)

The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property

and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

The name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia Tax Claim Burecau

Inheritance Tax Bureau

Domestic Relations

Pennsylvania Department of Revenue

Pennsylvania Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of PA

Hemlock Township Tax Collector

11 West Main Street
Main Street County Annecx
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17022-1230

Department 280948
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Inheritance Tax Division
P.O. Box 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

26 Firehall Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WWR#20701651



Hemlock Township Municipal Authority 26 Firchall Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bloomsburg Area School District Tax Collector 728 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Tenants/Occupants 293 Quarry Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

The information provided in the foregoing Affidavit is provided solely to comply with
the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.1 and it is not intended to be a comprehensive
abstract of the condition of the title of the real estate which is being sold under this execution.
No person or entity is entitled to rely on any statements made herein in regard to the condition of
the title of the property or to rely on any statement herein in formulating bids which might be
made at the sale of the property.

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true fy/ rrect to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. I understand that fal/g ts herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to un7 algtfieatign to authoritics.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this__Z£ day of /’7&'}9/ , 2015,
Z A
‘///ﬁ//, e sl

Né’(ary}dﬁlic

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL

_ Wayne A, Joneg, Notary Pubfic
City of Pitlsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Explres June 29, 2018
ER, PENNBYLVANIX 2ES0CTATION 5
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

MC FEDERAIL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff,

V. NO: 2015-CV-10
JON V. CURRY SR. ADIS-ED -+
AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Dcfendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

} 8S:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commeonwealth, personally appeared Keri P. Ebeck, attorney for the Plaintiff, who being duly
sworn according to law deposes and says that the owners of the property located at 293 Quarry
Drive, Bloomsburg, PA, 17815 are Defendants, Jon V. Curry Sr. and Nancy J. Curry, who have
last known addresscs of 293 Quarry Drive, Bloomsburg, PA, 17815{7and 1?}?1 P/;eas Ave, Apt A,
Berwick, PA 18603, to the best of her information, knowledge al}ﬂfbclieﬁi /

/ "

Sworn to and subscribed beforg me
this 2% dayof__/ 2}% , 2015,

o A
e

No’fary%lic

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Wayne A, Jones, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Juna 29, 2038 '
WEMEER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCTATIS NOTARIES WRE 20701651




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,
Plaintiff
V. NO: 2015-CV-10
JON V. CURRY SR, SOISED Ao

AND NANCY J. CURRY,
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ACT 6 OF 1974, 41 P.S. 101, ET. SEO.
AND ACT 91 OF 1983

COMMONWEAILTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appearcd Keri P. Ebeck, Esquirc, atiorney for the Plaintiff, who
being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that on or about October 27, 2014,
Defendants were mailed Notice of Homeowner’s Fmergency Assistapce Act of 1983, in
compliance with the Homeowncr’s Emergency Assistance Act, Af@f iz:l‘)SS and pursuant to

'he fore€oing statement is true

12 PA Code Chapter 31, Subchapter B, Section 31.201 et seq.

and correet to the best of my knowledge, information and beli

¢ & Reis Co., L.P.A.
uite 2500

12-434- ?953
Sworn to and subscribed before me,

this 2% S’ day of  f'luy ,2015.

A
N@Tpﬂ(y PUByé

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
Wayne A. Jones, Notary Public
City of Plttsburgh, Aflagheny County
My Commission Expirss Juns 29, 2018
. A
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,
Plaintiff,
v, NO: 2015-CV-10
JON V. CURRY SR. AONS ~ B D

AND NANCY J. CURRY,
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLJANCE WITH ACT 6 OF 1974, 41 P.S. 101, ET. SEQ.
AND ACT 91 OF 1983

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )
Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Keri P. Ebeck, Esquire, attomey for the Plaintiff, who
being duly swom according to law deposes and says that on or about October 27, 2014,

Defendants were mailed Notice of Homeowner’s Emergency Assistance Act of 1983, in

compliance with the Homeowner’s Emergency Assistance Act, /fp/x//’/gl f 1983 and pursuant 1o
12 PA Code Chapter 31, Subchapter B, Section 31.201 et seq. e foregoing statement is true

and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and beli

12-434-7955

Sworn to and subscribed before me,
this_Z& day of /‘Mﬁy , 2015,
_ /
L

NOTARY PUM )

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
. Wayne 4. Jones, Notary Public
City of Plttsburgh, Allaghany Cotinty
:rly Commlssion Expirgs Juns 29, 2018

WWR#A 20701651



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff,

V. NO: 2015-CV-10
JON V. CURRY SR. AVIS-ED - (M
AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Defendants.

NOTICE QF SHERIFF’S SALE QF REAL ESTATE

TO:

Jon V. Curry Sr. 293 Quarry Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17813
Nancy J. Curry 1301 Freas Ave, Apt A

Berwick, PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Exccution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

on ol / 9 j 15 at 9:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time, the following
described real estate, of which Jon V. Curry Sr. and Nancy J. Curry are the owners or reputed
owners:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF JON V. CURRY SR. AND
NANCY J. CURRY OF, IN AND TO:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
TOWNSINIP OF HEMLOCK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING XNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 293 QUARRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. DEED BOOK 365,
PAGE 718, PARCEL NUMBER 18-07-022,

WWR#20701651



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of
MC FEDERAL CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff,

V. NO: 2015-CV-10

JON V. CURRY SR.
AND NANCY J. CURRY,

Defendarnts.

at Execution Number 2015-CV-10 in the amount of $189,231.98, with appropriate continuing
interest, attorneys fees, and costs as set forth in the Praecipe for Writ of Execution.

Claims against the property must be filed with the Sheriff before the above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty
(30) days from sale date,

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is
filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

The Writ of Execution has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may
cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT OF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND QUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA VALLEY LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

OR

PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCTATION
P.O. BOX 185
HARRISBURG, PA 17108
(717) 692-7375
You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff’s Sale and the loss of your property. In
order to exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary.

WWR#20701651



You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff’s Sale by filing, before the sale
occurs, a pelition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or
objection within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and
Notice to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a
petition with the court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the
defense on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed
pending a trial of the issue of whether the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the mortgage or
judgment.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a
valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered
before twenty (20) days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right you would
have to file a petition to strike the judgment.

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the exccution and the
Sheriff’s Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution of service or demonstrate any
other légal or equitable fight. At o

YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO HAVE THE SHERIFF'S SALE SET
ASIDE [F THE PROPERTY IS SOLD FOR A GROSSLY INADEQUATE PRICE OR, IF
THERE ARE DEFECTS IN THE SHERIFF'S SALE. TO EXERCISE THIS RIGHT, YOU
SHOULD FILE A PETITION WITH THE COURT AFTER THE SALE AND BEFORE THE
SHERIFF HAS DELIVERED HIS DEED TO THE PROPERTY. THE SHERIEF WILL
DELIVER TIHE DEED IF NO PETITION TO SET ASIDE THE SALE IS FILED WITHIIN
TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE WHEN THE SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION IS FILED
IN THE OFIICE OF THE SHERIFF,

WELTMAN, WEINBFRG & REIS, CO., L.P.A.

-

)

& Reis£

Pittsbupbh, PAA5219
412-4%4.7955

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT
AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

WWR#20701651



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5827 Cartier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 61412015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INMTERMAL REVENLUE
SERVYICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 325% Tracking #: 719011 40006000055205
Doc Ref #: 2015EDG4
Postage 5.1300

FHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

b4

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/4/2015



Print Your Documents

Page 1 of 1
Document Receipt
Trans # 5526 Cairier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® B/42015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ACMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR Tracking #: 71501140006000055189
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2015ED64
Postage 51300
PHILADELPHIA FA 19107
P
| g
U
i
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 6/4/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5525 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
COFFICE COF F.A LR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
YWELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking # ¥189011 40006 000055182

Doc Ref #: 2015EDG4

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG FA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

8/4/2016 12:00:00 AM
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5524 Carrier { service: | JSPS Server First-Ctass Mail® 6420115 12.00:00 AM
Ship to:

DERARTMENT OF REVENLUE COMMONWEALTH CF PA

CEPARTMENT 281230

Tracking #: 71901140006006055175
Doz Ref #: 2014EDE4

Postage 51300
HARRISEURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

6/4/2015



LAW OFFICES OF . I e _
WELTMAN WEINBERG & REIS CO LPA " HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK - _ ~ 12056022
323 W, LAKESIDE AVENUE __ >
CLEVELAND, OH 44113-1099 - - CLE\Q?_&';?J‘#E’ of

COST ACCOUNT

DATE = AMOUNT
U B2710045 0 -

Pay

ONE 1i ‘OUSAND_T '“REE HUNDRED. FIETY DOLLARS AND 00 GENTS

to the Order of

\-."oidf'Aﬁer_SQ'-Days'- -

: SHER!FF COLUMBIA COUNTY
. COURTHOUSE .
PO BOX 380 :
' BLOOMSBURG PA 17185

2056022 KOLLIOOOGS53n OLGEEVIE??5EN"




